M.2  |  U.2  |   E1.S  |  PCIe Gen4 x4  |  3D TLC  |  0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PE4 series
REV 006 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
1
PE4 series
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD
Specifications

Contact information ............................................................................................................................................................. 21
Revision history ..................................................................................................................................................... 22
M.2  |  U.2  |   E1.S  |  PCIe Gen4 x4  |  3D TLC  |  0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PE4 series
REV 006 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
3
Product datasheet
1. Order information
The following table lists the standard part numbers for Exascend PE4 series SSDs. For customization and design service
inquiries, including – but not limited to – custom operating temperature, capacity, over-provisioning, endurance, performance,
and power, please contact your Exascend account manager or send us an email at sales@exascend.com.
Table 1: PE4 series SSD product list
PART NUMBER CAPACITY* FLASH TYPE FORM FACTOR
EXPE4R240GB 240GB * 3D TLC M.2 2230
EXPE4R480GB 480GB * 3D TLC M.2 2230
EXPE4R960GB 960GB * 3D TLC M.2 2230
EXPE4Q960GB 960GB * 3D TLC M.2 2242
EXPE4Q1920GB 1920GB * 3D TLC M.2 2242
EXPE4M960GB 960GB * 3D TLC M.2 2280
EXPE4M1920GB 1920GB * 3D TLC M.2 2280
EXPE4M3840GB 3840GB * 3D TLC M.2 2280
EXPE4M7680GB 7680GB * 3D TLC M.2 2280
EXPE4U960GB 960GB * 3D TLC U.2
EXPE4U1920GB 1920GB * 3D TLC U.2
EXPE4U3840GB 3840GB * 3D TLC U.2
EXPE4U7680GB 7680GB * 3D TLC U.2
EXPE4E960GB 960GB * 3D TLC E1.S
EXPE4E1920GB 1920GB * 3D TLC E1.S
EXPE4E3840GB 3840GB * 3D TLC E1.S
EXPE4E7680GB 7680GB * 3D TLC E1.S
2. Part number decoder
EX PE4 M 1920GB -X
1. Exascend
2. Product series (SC1/SC3/PC3/PC4/SE1/SE3/PE3/PE4/SI2/SI3/PI3/PE4/PI4)
3. Form factor
(A=2.5”; B=mSATA; M=M.2 2280; P=M.2 2260; Q=M.2 2242; R=M.2 2230;
U=U.2; E=E1.S)
4. Capacity
5. Identifier (H= extended temp)
M.2  |  U.2  |   E1.S  |  PCIe Gen4 x4  |  3D TLC  |  0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PE4 series
REV 006 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
4
3. Product overview
3.1 PE4 series
Exascend provides customizable hardware and firmware design, manufacturing, and service of cutting-edge SSD products
and advanced storage systems. Our products are designed specifically for high reliability commercial, enterprise data center,
and cloud computing applications. By combining world class design R&D, and superior execution in delivery and support
capabilities, Exascend strives to provide customers with the best in class product and service, enabling enhanced boot times,
faster application load times, reduced power consumption and extended reliability.
PE4 series product supports U.2, E1.S, and M.2 form factors, integrating high speed PCIe Gen 4 x 4 interface with third
generation 3D TLC NAND flash memory technology, delivering capacities up to 8TB.
PE4 series products are offered in two product categories with different over-provisioning.
Key product highlights include:
 High I/O and throughput performance
 Next generation LDPC technology secures NAND endurance
 Advanced Flash management and global wear leveling algorithm extending drive life
 High stability and reliability
 Temperature monitoring and intelligent management
Figure 1: SSD functional logic diagram
3.2 Customization and tuning services
Exascend provides customized hardware and firmware design services, tailoring cutting-edge SSD products for advanced
storage systems. Combining world-class R&D and engineering support capabilities, Exascend provides customers with best-
in-class products and services, enabling enhanced boot times, faster-loading applications, reduced power consumption, and
extended reliability. To learn more about our extended engineering support services, e.g., tailored capacity, over-provisioning,
extended operating temperature range, endurance, performance, power, and longevity, please contact your Exascend account
manager or send us an email at sales@exascend.com.
M.2  |  U.2  |   E1.S  |  PCIe Gen4 x4  |  3D TLC  |  0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PE4 series
REV 006 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
5
4. Detailed specifications
Exascend PE4 series SSD provides you the ultimate performance and ultra-high reliability over traditional hard disk drive by